



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7255/2023, CRL.M.A. 27057/2023**

SHASHANK PATHAKPetitioner

Through: Ms. Saivi Kumari and Mr. Simran,
Advocates.

versus

SUNITA GOEL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sharda Garg, Mr. Abhishek Rai
and Mr. Shivam Saxena, Advocates
for respondent No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **24.09.2024**

1. There is a Full Court Reference today to bid farewell to HMJ Rajiv Shakdher and HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Renotify on 09.01.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

akc