



\$~32 and 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7227/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26959/2023 (stay)

SHASHANK PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Singh, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

MAHESH GOEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

33

+ CRL.M.C. 7255/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27057/2023 (stay)

SHASHANK PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Singh, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

SUNITA GOEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.03.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, re-notify on 27.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 21, 2025/sn/Pc