



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7255/2023**

SHASHANK PATHAK

.....Petitioner

versus

SUNITA GOEL & ANR.

.....Respondent

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

The present matter has been listed before the undersigned under the special mediation drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

Present: None for petitioner

Counsel for respondents

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Counsel for respondents submits that there are chances of compromise/settlement. It is further submitted that the present matter be referred to Mediation. Request is allowed.
3. Parties are directed to appear in Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Center i.e. Samadhan on 29.07.2025 at 2.00 pm.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 18, 2025/cd



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 28/07/2025 at 11:59:03