



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7255/2023, CRL.M.A. 27057/2023

SHASHANK PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SUNITA GOEL & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

List on 06.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/NK/RS