



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7255/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27057/2023

SHASHANK PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SUNITA GOEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sharda Garg, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 19.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/jg